

HB1223\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Local Government.

HB22-1223 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "**declaration.**" and substitute  
2 "**declaration - definition.**".

3 Page 2, after line 19 insert:

4 "(2) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "MOBILE HOME" MEANS A MOBILE  
5 HOME AS DEFINED IN SECTION 39-1-102 (8) OR A "MANUFACTURED HOME"  
6 AS DEFINED IN SECTION 39-1-102 (7.8) AND, IN EITHER CASE, FOR WHICH  
7 A CERTIFICATE OF TITLE HAS BEEN ISSUED PURSUANT TO PART 1 OF  
8 ARTICLE 29 OF TITLE 38 AND THAT DOES NOT HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF  
9 PERMANENT LOCATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 38-29-202."

10 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.

11 Page 2, line 21, strike "ASSESSED" and substitute "ACTUAL".

12 Page 2, line 22, strike "TWO" and substitute "TWENTY-EIGHT".

13 Page 3, line 18, after "(3)" insert "(a)".

14 Page 3, line 20, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".

15 Page 3, line 23, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".

16 Page 3, after line 23 insert:

17 "(b) FOR PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, "MOBILE HOME" INCLUDES A  
18 MANUFACTURED HOME."

\*\* \*\*